## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From:	City of Arroyo Grande	
	P. O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044			300 East Branch Street Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	
	County Clerk			(805) 473-5400	
	County of: San Luis Obispo				
	1055 Monterey Street				
	San Luis Obispo, CA 93408				
Project Title and Number: Oak Park Drainage Repairs Project, PW 2020-04					
Project Applicant: Jill McPeek, CIP Manager 300 East Branch Street, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420					
Name Address					
	: jmcpeek@arroyogrande.org	_ Phone: <u>(805)</u> 473-5444	<u> </u>		
Proje	ct Location – Specific:				
In the vicinity of the Oak Park Boulevard / El Camino Road intersection and Oak Park Boulevard / Highway 101 overpass in the City of Arroyo Grande.					
Project Location – City: <u>Arroyo Grande</u> Project Location – County: <u>San Luis Obispo</u>					
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:					
Removing and replacing an existing drainage inlet, installing a new manhole, concrete junction boxes, and new					
HDPE pipe within the City and Caltrans right-of-way. Connecting to an existing box culvert within the Hwy 101					
right-of-way; Restoring landscaping; Providing traffic control, stormwater control, and complying with the					
provisions of the Caltrans Permit.					
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Arroyo Grande					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Jill McPeek, CIP Manager					
Exempt Status:					
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);					
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));				
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));				
	Categorical Exemption, State type and section number: 15301(b)				
Statutory Exemptions. State code number:					
Reas	ons why project is exempt:				
Section 15301(b) indicates that the minor alteration of existing public facilities used to provide sewerage or other					
public utility services involving negligible or no expansion of use are exempt from CEQA review.					
Lead	Agency				
Contact Person: Andrew Perez, Planning Manager Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (805) 473-5425					
Email: aperez@arroyogrande.org					
Address: 300 East Branch Street, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420					
If filed by applicant:					
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.					
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ✓ Yes ✓ No					
Signa	ture:	_ Date:	_ Title:		
		Signed by Applicant			
Autho	rity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res	ources Code.	Date Received for	filing at OPR:	

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.